River Heights City

** SPECIAL MEETING **

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Saturday, January 22, 2022

Notice is hereby given that the River Heights City Council will hold a special meeting, in the form of a field trip, meeting at the River Heights City Building at **10:30 am**.

Field Trip will Consist of Visiting Well Houses, Reservoir Site, Parks, and Other Areas

Posted this 20th day of January 2022

Sheila Lind, Recorder

In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Sheila Lind, (435) 770-2061 at least 24 hours before the meeting.

River Heights, Utah 84321

River Heights City

2				
3	Council Meeting Field Trip			
4	January 22, 2022			
5				
6				
7	Present:	Mayor	Jason Thompson	
8		Council members:	Sharlie Gallup	
9			Chris Milbank	
10			Blake Wright	
11				
12		Recorder	Sheila Lind	
13		Public Works Director	Clayten Nelson	
14 15	Others Present:		Heather Lehnig	
16	others resent.		Theather Lenning	
17				
18	The	The group met at 10:30 a.m. at the River Heights City Building on Saturday, January 22, 2022 and		
19	visited the following sites:			
20				
21	•	Old School		
	 400 South Sidewalk (between 400 E and 600 E) 			
23	Municipal Well House and Generator			
24	Upper Well (drove by)			
25	Water Reservoirs (drove by)			
26	•	Stewart Hill Park		
27	•	1000 East		
28	•	600 South		
29				
30	The meeting adjourned at 12:00 p.m.			
31		\bigcirc	A. D. Die D	
32	0	\sim	Should hip &	
33		CX	Chaile Lind Decender	
34 35	Sheila Lind, Recorder			
36	Jason Thompson, Mayor			
50				
(

River Heights City Council Meeting, 1/22/22